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BOARD NOTICES 

BOARD N01"1CE 62 OF 2011 

COUNCIL NOTICE TWO OF 2009 

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE AGENTS ACT, 1992 

(ACT NO 12 OF 1992) 

UNCLAIMED MONEYS PAYABLE TO PRINCIPALS OF FRESH PRODUCE AGENTS 

In terms of Section 21 (1) of the Agricultural Produce Agents Act, 1992 (Act No. 12 of 1992) 

notice is hereby given of the unclaimed moneys specified in the Schedule, that have been paid 

to the Registrar, Agricultural Produce Agents Council in terms of section 21 (2) of the said Act. 

Any person who is of the opinion that he is entitled to an indicated amount shall claim it within 90 

days from the date of publication of this notice by means of a statement, duly sworn and 

confirmed, that is submitted to the Registrar, Agricultural Produce Agents Council, Suite 69, 

Private Bag X9, East Rand, 1462, and in which the following particulars are furnished: 

(a) The full name and address of the claimant. 

(b) The names of the fresh produce agent concerned. 

(c) The amount claimed and the kind and quantity of products for which it is claimed. 

(d) The date on which and the address at which the products concerned were delivered. 

LPRETORIUS 

REGISTRAR AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE AGENTS COUNCIL 
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SCHEDULE 
Agencies 

BOEREMARK 
A Mohamed 
M Ngxata 

Amount 

A 140.45 
A 171.67 

BOLAND MARKET AGENcy 
A Brenner(Ryaan) A 162.06 
Vasbyt Boerdery A 99.48 
Vasbyt Boerdery A 96.89 
P Oliphant A 150.93 
DMJ Boerdery A 927.46 
P Oliphant A 49.74 
P Oliphant A 49.74 
E Michaels(Eiton) A 2,038.85 
Y Pekeur(Yvonne) R 60.03 
J D Meyer A 181.80 
G A Louw A 49.74 

BOTHARQQDT:dQHANNE§BURG 
Teixeira Landgoed A 3,451.19 

Teixeira Landgoed A 1,315.70 

Dawn Stream Farming A 499.24 
Mananatha Boerdery A 40.59 

Mananatha Boerdery 
Pick N Pay 
Eppi11g Private market 
Pieter Vorster 
M Mbedzi 
Golf Park 
S M Mhangwana 
A M de Carvalho 
A A Letseku 
Botlokwa 
Cliff Nobeni 
Khuvutlu Farm 

A 168.95 
A 7,188.73 
A 18,883.59 
A 423.05 
A 401.50 
A 304.14 
A 343.25 
A 1,405.88 
A 140.04 
A 827.97 
A 4.79 
A 110.43 

BOTHA ROODT: MARCO 
PTMavuma A 
Nu leaf Brands A 
Morogo Fresh Produce A 
Morogo Fresh Produce A 
Marogo Fresh Produce A 
J & L Construction A 
Matamela A 
Matamela A 
Matenzhe A 
Matenzhe A 
Munzhele A 

265.76 
8,165.86 

372.74 
160.47 

1,446.86 
1,975.72 

101.92 
108.68 
63.49 

190.89 
18.85 
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BOEREI FARMERS TRUST; PRETORIA 
J Shokane A 
Vita Nova mushrooms A 
Ma~etSecurity A 
J F Prazeres A 
J F Prazeres A 
MJ Phaane A 
Golden Harvest A 
MJ Ngobeni A 
Paardedood Farming A 

BOTHA RQQDT- continue 
Down Stream Farming A 
Sam Mamatlepa A 
J F van Staden A 
J F van Staden A 
Rathmann Boerdery A 
Revival Fruit A 
M G D Stratheam A 
Kleynplaas A 
Kleynplaas A 
Dawnstream A 
Phangasasa Farm A 
Phangasasa Farm A 
Phangasasa Farm A 
Taxi Rank Food A 
S Hlanabe A 
Conny Mkhawana A 
Conny Mkhawana A 
Conny Mkhawana A 

BOTHA ROODT: MARCO 
Tshivevehe A 
Tshivevehe A 
Y D Godfrey A 
KR Malise A 
A Motodzi A 
AMotodzi A 
AMotodzi A 
A Motodzi A 
A Motodzi A 
N A Kwinda A 
Phasana A 
Shangani A 
Monareng Farm A 

389.79 
185.24 
84.67 
75.43 

1,027.39 
82.08 
11.68 
23.27 

181.91 

69.18 
309.16 
86.49 

2,898.30 
493.98 

1,451.21 
51.28 

295.93 
727.90 

4,054.00 
117.43 
369.68 
352.53 
976.89 
148.96 
43.71 
24.13 

104.19 

31.52 
23.39 
84.61 
78.39 
18.06 
48.08 
66.36 
90.41 

156.20 
223.25 
26.56 

222.44 
770.33 



IQII:I6 ROODI I!BitUII 
LeRoux R 114.59 
Sonlla R 104.42 
Burger R 315.05 
M S Engelbrecht R 124.26 
M s Engelbrecht R 244.32 
Baragwanath R 808.56 
Baragwenath R 122.10 
Mwcube R 8.67 
Savlka R 211.80 

~mEBEitl MABKAGEHTE 
AManaga R 39.04 
ME Mohlatlole R 14.69 
MS Mushwana R 116.71 
G Schutte R 872.03 
UaJienJun R 101.71 
MM Malaudzl R 113.73 
CM Mushwene R 151.77 
AS Tshivhatl R 115.81 
M Uvhuwenl R 742.79 
NS Nenzhelele R 323.99 
ACSibera R 45.52 
TFMatshusa R 59.32 
EM Maslnda R 146.27 
Baloyl & Nlaslya R 139.46 
TPKhomola R 2.85 
MA Matshusa R 478.60 
TS Matshusa R 7.70 
R Raphalalenl R 130.92 
Edgar Mthetho R 93.83 
AKMushwana R 17.82 

DMGBOW MABKET AGQTS 
M Peterson R 27.57 
H Patel R 176.20 
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cmFREitl Continue 
L M Mushwena R 
L M Mushwena R 
MINdou R 
MINdou R 
LA Nedondwa R 
LA Nedondwa R 
LA Nedondwa R 
LA Nedondwa R 
L. A Nedondwa R 
N Nelutshlndwl R 
N R Nelutshlndwl R 
G Malungene R 
S R Sebela R 
S RSebela R 
VSekwama R 
LNdou R 
LNdou R 
Fresh & Wild organics R 
M E Mohlatlole R 
Slphewe Mpuru R 
Siphewe Mpuru R 
M M Mhlari R 
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72.08 
73.81 
52.93 
31.28 

442.28 
194.27 
430.99 
664.07 
645.32 

59.19 
45.76 
33.50 

6.44 
8.61 

242.94 
16.51 
54.90 
19.28 
52.13 
65.70 
74.15 

1n.54 

DAfiPEB AGEfiCIEI ; JOI:IMINEIBUBG QAPPEB;JQHANNESBUftG eonUnue 
TP Mukwevho R 368.53 
TP Mukwevho R 40.90 
S Malepa R 138.69 
Noka Fruit R 161.53 
B M Tlba R 74.89 
K Makhubela R 119.56 
K Makhubela R 117.03 
N T Phaswena R 73.18 
Timtos Munyai R 114.93 

DELIA MABKET AGEHCY 

TS Mashau R 
MSMengana R 
Gabariel R 
M Kanyongolo R 
MS Mangana R 
M V Mbhalatji R 
J Mhlenga R 

EM&J!eter 

16.24 
146.19 
73.46 

141.30 
146.19 
449.86 

12.38 
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VL.atchman R 1,057.02 Dununu R 191.01 

EXE~UEBUII EXECUFRUIT Continue 
Mavhetha Maemu R 829.61 TR Nevhatula R 1,026.29 
Matjie Magrath R 93.99 N Rosina R 470.80 
NG Matshusa R 288.44 Hany's Fruit R 569.88 
MC Malitsha R 6.56 LLufuphani R 114.79 
H R Munyal R 146.01 T D Ntsleni R 71.06 
Pacme Trading R 82.66 AFMunyal R 66.65 
FATshibalo R 246.02 AF Munyal R 59.46 
ASibara R 54.52 AFMunyal R 70.51 
AFMunyai R 92.75 TO Ntsleni R 246.87 
Nelwamondo R 162.73 Inter Fruit R 323.67 
Chisale Maureen R 1,483.60 M Nefolovhodwe R 166.77 
VG Nefolovhodwe R 131.57 T M Ntsienl R 667.65 
Peggy Mabunda R 421.28 R A Thakhuthra R 10.59 
Moses Raolane R 76.87 N E Nefale R 73.08 
Moses Raolane R 21.58 SMunyal R 98.27 
KANdou R 74.98 TM Ntseni R 23.06 
KANdou R 120.41 M FMoloto R 97.48 
ENdou R 48.36 M Munyai R 108.20 
lnterfruit R 278.55 VA Tshlsevhe R 218.33 
SGNgobeni R 54.13 MBMaake R 247.42 
NSMolewa R 10.21 MFMoloto R 266.03 
AFMunyai R 8.95 MSVhengani R 30.15 
DROFVeg R 131.16 LRMutsweni R 69.79 
ORDFVeg R 34.18 MG Nekhumbe R 70.75 
KG Malatjie R 558.04 AS Ndou R 64.06 
KG Malatjie R 220.96 MGNekhumbe R 9.03 
R Nevhatula R 343.07 KRama R 361.66 
R Nevhatula R 763.79 AR Munyai R 92.40 

MJ Ndou R 279.61 
FINE lAOS 
JAnnandale R 133.91 
F Hendricks (Falzel) R 49.23 
J de Abreu R 125.34 

GWPOOI& 
AZChidumba R 64.60 Ndlovu R 441.89 
J Gouws R 76.06 KGovender R 46.44 
MVNzimande R 196.93 I Maharaj R 47.89 
Luke Scott R 94.05 ZZMsomi R 75.98 
MVNzimande R 44.62 DTMdletshe R 50.47 
KCNdlow R 28.97 BNZondo R 150.20 
MZondi R 127.85 VMkhize R 50.47 
Thembinkosi Super R 167.20 Denhams Pepper R 154.79 
MZondi R 21.44 NTOanisa R 50.74 
NPDiadla R 127.48 Fairview R 11.60 
PPillay R 50.87 MZondi R 4.58 
MSNdlovu R 26.35 A Singh R 69.72 
NH Mkhize R 178.45 Khangisani Co -Op R 98.12 

ggu••~g gOOYll& Co Continue 
S P Meiring R 2,873.72 T van Nlekerl< R 366.91 
S P Meiring R 3,102.45 N Edu Preez R 1,222.80 
S P Meiring R 2,518.09 N Edu Preez R 105.14 
S P Meiring R 2,058.87 ICWilken R 76.14 
AJ de Jager R 330.31 Ready Fresh R 1,026.18 
Swarthaak Boerdery R 244.72 Jonas Bool R 501.48 
SSadlen R 1,092.66 Wesbank Boerdery R 713.81 
SSadien R 1,083.53 Wesbank Boerdery R 3,452.08 
SSadlen R 1,586.95 Janse van Rensburg R 541.61 
SSadlen R 141.34 National Fruit R 300.00 
Wandell Gampher R 67.23 WAKapank R 211.29 



NATAUA MARKETAGENTS 
J Dipcall R 26.07 
J Dipoall R 22.84 
B Slthapersad R 18.34 
S Govender R 226.97 
Kinsley R 918.36 
Z B Zakahle R 388.17 
Kinsley R 38.67 
Kinsley R 224.21 

NOORDVAAb MARI(AQENJE : 
JDEis R 5.52 
I A Reyneke R 3.42 
Thlka Mushrooms R 280.40 
M Mala1ji R 463.36 
N Mogale R 374.31 
Hany R 741.25 
H Kruger R 312.55 
Bapsfontein BOY R 4,812.69 
Pico· Fresh Expo R 1,011.01 

PORI NATAL MARKAGENTE : DURBAN 
A R Haneef R 568.82 
M L Fruit Packers R 18.38 
M L Fruit Packers R 26.71 
M Govender R 154.04 
M F Produce R 579.35 
A Nalcker R 21.27 
Fruit & Veg City R 2.65 
Trek Wholesalers R 1,409.76 
P Ramchunder R 1,494.30 
F V C Trading R 1,104.84 
F V C Trading R 749.39 

R SA BLQEMFQNTEIN 
MA Marx R 293.00 

R SA COA8JLANDS (Purban) 
Trek Wholesale R 227.53 
Club Nautigue R 496.71 
A M M Wessels R 662.58 
R P Gerdard R 1,615.21 
R P Gerdard R 7.72 

R SA JOHANNE$BU8G 
Frans Mogale R 
ISekhwama R 
MSMohale R 
V Rakgakole R 
V Rakgakole R 
V Rakgakole R 
CTMageza R 
E Ramuctzull R 
WChauke R 
AMphawana R 
MS Maswanganyl R 
NA Tshllande R 
TDNtsleni R 
Aunt Kamlas R 
EMunyal R 
MJ Meela R 

49.65 
20.96 
73.25 
23.80 

160.84 
70.26 
39.42 
16.81 

147.75 
187.51 

29.55 
94.85 
54.16 
88.01 

158.77 
559.48 
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NATALIA MARKET AGENTS 
P Sewchurun R 
P Sewchurun R 
S Manisunker R 
s Manisunker R 
SGovender R 
SGovender R 
SGovender R 
SGovender R 
SGovender R 
J Dipcall R 

PORT NATAL MARKAQENJE; DURBAN 
ClassA R 
ClassA R 
Fresh Dally R 
Fresh Dally R 
VReddy R 
VReddy R 
WM Busse! R 
Vlatchman R 
Su~FamM R 

R SA JQHANNEIBUftG ConUnw 
Seloane Farmer R 
Seloane Farmer R 
Seloane Farmer R 
STRatsetlane R 
PE Kgatla R 
Dan Farming R 
Baberwa Trading R 
TRNkuna R 
E Slnhlangu R 
DChoele R 
TKhomola R 
JTSigama R 
PMabotja R 
Blouberg Milling R 
Blouberg Milling R 
Sakadlel R 
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9.48 
168.06 
150.75 
304.14 
261.52 
934.75 

26.55 
299.80 

10.00 
18.51 

1,688.75 
3,995.69 

126.43 
68.40 
40.99 

909.68 
1,488.06 
1,229.00 
2,689.49 

0.49 
156.76 
213.93 

17.43 
23.98 

192.91 
38.65 

280.15 
175.82 
85.74 

138.82 
88.35 
74.02 
33.56 

138.55 
132.15 
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TARandlma R 52.77 Sakadlel R 
FNdou R 8.71 Sakadlel R 
M T Munzhelele R 18.44 Sakadlel R 
J MNekhumbe R 11.83 RTMavhungu R 
M S Marutha R 8.02 M s Baloyl R 
Marcus Muplby R 153.21 N R Kwlnda R 
N J Mokokoana R 160.33 TM Kwlnda R 
M 0 Modlba R 83.21 TM Kwlnda R 
M DModlba R 20.01 Zhou R 
M 0 Modiba R 55.08 Flck Nakanipe R 
TANegumeia R 33.73 Fick Nakanipe R 
M Matamela R 15.17 S BOinake R 
MJ Ndou R 75.32 S BOinake R 
B M Baloyi R 215.49 SBDinake R 
E&M Rams R 21.74 M Nenzhelele R 
M PSFarms R 159.13 M M Manenzhe R 

Tsepo Mokwena R 
E Muclodo R 
M Mavhetha R 

B I A TSHWAHI: B sA DHWAHE Contfnut 
MJ Baloyl R 0.30 Tsoga Moletele R 

Swift Oemolusl R 459.88 AM Badenhorst R 
SuurgatBdy R 18.52 AM Badenhorst R 
P Fresh R 295.28 AM Badenhorst R 
P Pretorlus R 88.15 GVenter R 
AKgapola R 1,049.99 PWMaseka R 
JPJ Coetzee R 135.84 Timeless Farms R 
PHoyer R 305.39 Timeless Farms R 
Morgenson Bdy R 52.79 C Matlolla R 
KJKamoadl R 219.69 M I Mohale R 

suBTBOpiCO JQHANNES8UBG SOUIBES & 80NI 
M C Rammela R 198.32 SOMatshld R 
A P Shandukane R 8.74 CJ van Staden R 
Jes Farms R 7.04 
P Sedle R 14.98 W P MNJKET AQEND; CAPE TOWN 
Ldu Plessis R 157.12 RJ Me Naught Davis R 
Harmony Farms R 272.26 TKroucamp R 
N1husenl Mugumo R 283.31 TKroucamp R 
Coastline R 163.58 EArrtes R 
Madlba Trust R 30.79 EArrtes R 
0 du Koker R 714.51 C van Wyk(Chris) R 
J L van Zyl R 205.88 JIJaftha R 
Lukas Mogale R 184.32 

R 2,218.85 

WENPRO MABKET AGEND ; JOHANNESBURG WITfJA.NK MARKET AGENTS 
OR Matshine R 1.22 Phahlamuhlaka R 
A Matlapoto R 107.84 J KHartman R 
MJ Matshete R 172.84 J van Nlekerk R 
Paome Trading R 23.33 
Raphalalanl & Son R 42.60 
N B Tehlkoel R 120.41 
V L Mllkhwa R 158.07 
J Mulpa R 34.42 
Lettie Malia R 52.30 
E Tshlvhula R 40.38 

271.20 
470.33 

24.88 
29.03 
22.25 
80.33 

142.65 
275.55 
187.51 
57.81 
92.41 

147.10 
181.78 
45.67 
63.33 
89.87 

161.23 
50.20 

580.35 

2,701.02 
142.44 
307.72 
88.15 

1.09 
32.76 
15.31 
49.45 

110.27 
81.51 

174.69 
597.17 

4.72 
638.27 
123.75 
152.74 
671.99 
158.05 

0.27 

0.35 
8.81 
3.38 




